# 507855418 04/14/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7902556

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |             | NEW ASSIGNMENT                         | NEW ASSIGNMENT                 |  |  |
|--|-------------|--|--------------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |             | MERGER                                 | MERGER                         |  |  |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:  |             | 11/30/2022                             | 11/30/2022                     |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  |             |  |                                |  |  |
|  | DATA        | Name                                   | Execution Date                 |  |  |
| IMG GROUP AS   |             | Name                                   | 11/30/2022                     |  |  |
|  |             |  | 11/30/2022                     |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY  | DATA        |  |                                |  |  |
| Name:  | EKORN       | EKORNES AS                             |                                |  |  |
| Street Address:  | INDUS       | INDUSTRIVEIEN 1                        |                                |  |  |
| City:  | IKORNI      | IKORNNES                               |                                |  |  |
| State/Country:   | NORW        | NORWAY                                 |                                |  |  |
| Postal Code:   | 6222        | -                                      |                                |  |  |
|  |             |  |                                |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBE   | RS Total: 2 |  |                                |  |  |
| Property Type  |             | Number                                 |                                |  |  |
| Patent Number: 8   |             | 8172315                                |                                |  |  |
| Patent Number:   |             | 10897999                               |                                |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE   |             |  |                                |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA<br>Fax Number: (703)   |             | (703)205-8050                          |                                |  |  |
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent  |             |  |                                |  |  |
| using a fax number,  | if provided | l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be | e sent via US Mail.            |  |  |
|  |             | 7032058000                             |                                |  |  |
|  |             | mailroom@bskb.com, leec@bskb.c         |                                |  |  |
| -  |             | IRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP    |                                |  |  |
|  |             | 110 GATEHOUSE ROAD                     |                                |  |  |
|  |             | STE 100 EAST                           | LS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042-1248 |  |  |
|  |             | ·                                      |                                |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  |             | 2932-0137PUS1                          |                                |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   |             | CANDICE LEE                            |                                |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:   |             | /Candice Lee/                          |                                |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:   |             | 04/14/2023                             | 04/14/2023                     |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 2   |             |  |                                |  |  |
| source=2023-04-14RE454660WW_Merger_Certificate_IMG_GROUP_AS2932-0137PUS1#page1.tif<br>source=2023-04-14 RE454660WW Merger Certificate IMG GROUP AS 2932-0137PUS1#page2.tif |             |  |                                |  |  |
| ource=2023-04-14F  | RE454660W   | W_Merger_Certificate_IMG_GROU          | JP_AS2932-0137PUS1#page2.tif   |  |  |



Zacco Norway As Postboks 488 0213 OSLO

Your ref. Our ref. Date P395819EP00/GGI Gertrud Gilli 20230000803023-1 SB-EEL

### 2023-03-30

#### CONFIRMATION

START UP 295 AS was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 11 April 2014. Organisation number 913 499 980 was assigned to the company.

Type of company: Limited company.

The following changes regarding the name was registered:

Date: 22 September 2014: IMG GROUP AS

#### Merger

A decision to merge the following companies was registered on 11 October 2022:

| Acquired company:  | IMG GROUP AS,                   |
|--------------------|---------------------------------|
|                    | organisation number 913 499 980 |
| Acquiring company: | EKORNES AS,                     |
|                    | organisation number 964 976 430 |

The completion of the merger was registered on 30 November 2022. IMG GROUP AS was struck off on the same date.

This implies that the assets, rights and obligations have been transferred from the acquired company to the acquiring company.

The merger has been completed in accordance with Chapter 13 of The Limited Liability Companies Act.

#### BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Lise A. Dahl Karlsen Deputy Director General sign



Aceletti Chud Elisabeth E. Lind

Higher Executive Officer



Kari-Anne Helstad Amundsen Notary Public for the Brønnøysund Register Centre